



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3421/2025**

NIKHIL

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for State
with SI Priti, PS. Khajuri Khas.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

07.11.2025

1. None appears for the petitioner when the matter is called out.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. The Status Report, though, stated to be have been filed is not on record. Let the same be placed on record before the next date.
4. List on 18.12.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 7, 2025/dss